FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

01-16-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101581833

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12-29-2000

TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original dc				
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 06292000			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Promark International, Inc.	Month Day Year 10132000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name MBS Graphics, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA MBS Associates				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 93 Albany Post Road				
Address (line 2)	New York/U.S.A 10548			
Address (line 3) Montrose City General Partnership	State/Country If document to be recorded is an accomment and the receiving party is			
	not domiciled in the United States, and appointment of a domestic appropriative should be attached.			
X Corporation	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Other	ation New York			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation 1/12/2001 DNGUYEN 00000339 2110894 FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP	the control of including time for reviewing the document and			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avera	ige approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			
	arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20003. See Children and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20033. See Children and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20033. See Children and Se			

th Package 0651-0027, Patient and Trademark Assignment Plackage United States (S) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DEWARK

REEL: 002212 FRAME: 0161

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 339-5563			
Name	Hall Dickler Kent Goldstein & Wood LLP/ Gary H. Fechter, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	909 Third Avenue, 27th Floor			
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 10022-4731			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2			
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	2110894 2110893			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amour	The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00			
Method (of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signature Statement and Signature Statement and Signature Statement and Signature				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
atta	ached copy is a true copy of the start of the copy is a true copy of the start of the copy is a true copy of the start of the copy is a true copy of the start of the copy is a true copy of the start of the copy is a true copy of the start of the copy is a true copy of the start of the copy is a true copy of the copy of the copy is a true copy in the copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy in the copy is a true copy in the copy is a true copy in the copy in the copy is a true copy in the copy in			
ind	licated herein. December 29,2000			
Gary H	. Fechter Signature Date Signed			
Nam	ne of Person Signing			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002212 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Promark International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Idaho, having a principal place of business at 877 West Main Street, Boise, Idaho 87702, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following trademark/service marks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark
PETELETHONRegistration No.
2,110,894Registration Date
November 4, 1997PETELETHON and Design2,110,893November 4, 1997

AND WHEREAS, MBS Graphics, Inc. d/b/a MBS Associates, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, having its principal place of business at 93 Albany Post Road, Montrose, new York 10548, did acquire all right, title and interest to the above registered marks, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Promark International, Inc., by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer, to MBS Graphics, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in including, without limitation, any and all rights in and to the marks PETELETHON and PETELETHON and Design and the registrations thereof, effective June 29, 2000, nunc pro tune, together with the good will of the business associated and symbolized by the marks PETELETHON and PETELETHON and Design.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Promark International, Inc. has hereunto executed this instrument this ______ day of _OCHODE 2000.

PROMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: datut Golule

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002212 FRAME: 0163

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COMMON WEALTH OF PENNS ILV	ANIA)
COUNTY OF) ss.:)
On this 13^{th} day of 00	boll, 2000, before me personally appeared
Army TO SKUW, to me known, who, being by	y me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is
~	rnational, Inc., the assignor above-named, and
acknowledged that he executed the fore	egoing assignment on behalf of said assignor and
pursuant to authority duly received.	

JO SKOMMINIMAN JO SKOMINIMAN JO SKOMINIMAN JO SKOMINIMAN JO SKOMINIMAN JO SKOMINIMAN JO SKOMIN JO SKOMIN JE SKOMIN JO SKOMIN JO SKOMIN JO SKOMIN JO SKOMIN JO SKOMIN JO SKO

VILLAND SILLE
NOTARY PUBLIC

To all to whom these Presents shall come or may Concern, Know That

PROMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

A	corporatio	n organize	ed under	the laws	of the	State of	f Idah	0
	considerat							
ın	d othe	r good	and	valua	ble	cons	iderat	ion

, as RELEASOR,

(\$1.00)

received from

MBS GRAPHICS, INC. d/b/a MBS Associates

as RELEASEE,

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, releases and discharges

MRS Graphics, Inc.

the RELEASEE, RELEASEE'S heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns from all actions, causes of action, suits, debts, dues, sums of money, accounts, reckonings, bonds, bills, specialties, covenants, contracts, controversies, agreements, promises, variances, trespasses, damages, judgments, extents, executions, claims, and demands whatsoever, in law, admiratry or equity, which against the RELEASEE, the RELEASOR, RELEASOR'S heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns ever had, now have or hereafter can, shall or may, have for, upon, or by reason of any matter, cause or thing whatsoever from the beginning of the world to the day of the date of this RELEASE.

This Release is effective as of June 29, 2000. Notwithstanding, the terms of this Release shall not effect the obligations and rights of the parties established in the Confidential Settlement Agreement effective as of June 29, 2000.

Whenever the text hereof requires, the use of singular number shall include the appropriate plural number as the text of the within instrument may require.

This RELEASE may not be changed orally.

In Mitness Therent, the RELEASOR has caused this RELEASE to be executed by its duly authorized officers and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed on

In presence of:

PROMARK	INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
1.	2	
By	at Gohale	
- ,	J	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL	VANIA
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	COUNT
37 71	~ 10 20
On Hoveryber 3,	VE
Robert your justinium	to n
The state of the s	
that deponent is the will be desired with	c.
and was described in and was	sa execu

COUNTY OF COUNTY

of PROMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Thich executed the foregoing RELEASE, that deponent knowe the seal of the comparations

Thick executed the foregoing RELEASE, that deponent knowe the seal of the comparations

Thick executed the foregoing RELEASE, that deponent knowe the seal of the comparations

Thick executed the foregoing RELEASE, that deponent knowe the seal of the comparations

Thick executed the foregoing RELEASE, that deponent knowe the seal of the comparations

Thick executed the foregoing RELEASE, that deponent know the seal of the comparations

Thick executed the foregoing RELEASE, that deponent know the seal of the comparations

Thick executed the foregoing RELEASE, that deponent know the seal of the comparations

Thick executed the foregoing RELEASE, that deponent know the seal of the comparations

Thick executed the foregoing RELEASE, that deponent know the seal of the comparations

Thick executed the foregoing RELEASE, the comparation of the comparation of

ka me xeekalise the company of the xeekalise the

romark International Inc. to execute such release.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002212 FRAME: 0165

PROMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

RELEASOR

RELEASEE MBS GRAPHICS, INC.

RECORDED: 12/29/2000

Dated

LAW OFFICES OF

REEL: 002212 FRAME: 0166